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g.z. A&IDocumem No. 272 APPLICATION NO AP & /:
orm .

Dated June 6, 1935.
Received May 28, 1937.
Granted September 14,1937.

MEMBERSHIP NQ

%\V APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

§ RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE
a
5
;E _ A. Name of applicant . Noah. L« . Paters............ Chapter ... North.Texas.....
; B.  dddress of applicant ...Pa. 0o .Box.1236,. LONGVIEN, . TEXAS. «rrunererrnnnsn-
z
g C.  Applicant proposed by Walter. C. Sharp. amd Irving.D. .Porier,. Ralph Bryan
ks D. A pplication received with check for $.20.00. ... 0n......... May 28, 1937 }$25.00 payment
§ “ Returned for Endorsement Oleessessesss. May 28, 1937)ree'd July 12,
) E. Application_re ri‘urned for correction.. .(Must .send .exhibits) July 14, 19 37. 1937
R NiDIitE TECELVEA e v eroonnnnrsvonnnnsss August 19, 1937
g F. Application in due order 0 .. ... . vt i August 19, 1937.
:ET: G. Notices sent to chapter executive commitiee:
<
% (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on........... 19...,0n 19
£ ] ‘
E (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on ......... 19 ..., on 19
% H. Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on ... ... July 14, 19 37.
£ L ﬁxmﬁed)mom}thapter mmgmmrecommendmg
; admission QUKD May 28, 1937.
] .
E J. No report from chapter executive commitiee 0n . .....covnrren.. 19
]
é K. Application sent to The Board of Examiners on . ............ September 14,1937.
% L. The Board of Examiners reported on application on .......... Septenmber 14,19 37.
5 M. Applicant was admitied on . .. ..ot September 14,19 37.
N. Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to
chapter and letter to proposers om . .........covunveunn.. September 15,19 37.
0. Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $- ..
returned 1o GPPLICAnt O .. ... .uuiuur e 19

(a)
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Application for Membership

’

To the Secretary of The American Institute of Architects.

I hereby apply for Membership in The American Institute of Architects, and certify that the following state-
ments are correct: ’

Name Noah. L. Peters _

Address P.Q.Box..1236. Longview Texas
[Nuu{ber and Street.] [State.]

Place and date of birth.....ooeeeeeeee Bayan-—Poxe: :_._Feb.ru.arv Bih, 1893

Graduate in architecture Agricultural.and Mechsnical.Collega. .of. Texas.

[Give name of institution and year. Diploma or Certificate of graduation (or photostatio copy) must acaompany this application.]

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

[If required in your case, attach evidence (or photostatic copy).]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts
. [If required in your oase, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate (or photostatic copy).]

If your State has a Registration or License Law and you are not. registered, state reasons

- ~
If practicing architect, firm name Peters,..Stranga m'-ﬂ Company.

Have been in practice....l&...years. If draughtsman, employed by..

" [Date of Apphcatlon]

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the circular of advice relative
to “Principles of Professional Practice,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membershxp in The American Instltute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by that fact,
relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membershxp in the property, real
or personal, of The Amerlcan Institute of Archltects, and of the Chapter of the I hich I am then =
member. y

B e A o e el

: . S : . e . [Signature of Applicant.]
I hereby certify that the signer of this application was du elected an Associate of the

[For use when the npplicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. I. A., on the following date )

[Insert date of election to chapter.]

[Signature of the Secretacy of the chapter.]
If the applicant is not an Assocmte, the following acknowledgment must be signed:
‘Without endorsement I he y take note on - of mf"'@l*apter that/t/hls apphcaﬂt is applying for
Institute membership (3) P /’{':‘0 . / P KC <

[Signature of Presidfnt or Secretary of Chapter to which the applicant will be assigned if electe )

‘We, the undersigned members of The American {nstitute of Architects, have tarefully examined the foregoing /

statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. e know, the apphcant personallf, and consider that his”

work and practice warrant his admiission to Membership.
[The sngnat!é:ps of thike Institute members are hdge required even if the applicant

tration or License must appear here if the ap- has the unafiimous enllorsément of his Chapter, in_ which case certification to that
plicant is registered or licensed. effect should be madelabove by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
7 g to express himself by letter ballot either for of against the applicant proposed,
( ) and in which there were no negative votes. No other form of unanimous endorse-

NUMBER ment will be accepted.]

Registration or License Number. V(4)
(Essential if Registered) V/(S)

It is not mandatory that applicants from
Registration or License law states be registered (6)
or licensed. But the current number of Regis- \/

N

34

[Ey
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HERBERT M.GREENE,LAROCHE AND DAHL
ARCHITECTS
INSURANCE BUILDING
DALLAS, TEXAS

E.BRUCE LAROCHE,A.LL A.
GEORGE LEIGHTON DAHL,A.l.A.

May 24, 1937

The American Institute of Architects
The Octagon
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find application from Noah
L. Peters with checks for $5.00 and $15.,00 attached to
applicationy also application of Robte J. Perry with
checks for $5,00 and $15.00 atteched; also application
of Guy Edward Newhall for $5.00 and $15.,00 attached.
These applications have the endorgement of the North
Texas Chapter,

Kindly act upon these three applications.,

’ ﬁ Aﬁﬁ'ﬂﬂ@(

Sincerelx/

Dahl

O+ L
Secretary, North ‘Texas
GLD:IA Chapter, A. I, A,
Enc,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Copy to the Director, Gulf States District
Proposerst Walter O, Sharp
. Irving D. Porter

July 24, 1977

Deny ﬁr._ Patarnr

Your applicution for wombersidp inm The Institute snd its
North Texas Chapter, dated Jume 6, 193%, and youwr check for
$25.00, have been received, Your desirs to become a mamber of
The Institute i» apprecistsd by The Board,

Your ap-lleation is in due order, sxcept for the submisai n
of axbibits of your work. These should consist of photegraphs
atd working drowings of two bulldings exacuied by you. They need
not be specinlly prepared, but asy be taken frow your office filse
and will bs returned, carelully, »fter thoy have gporved thelr nur-
FOBth

A 8oon ae these exhibits are recaived, The Secretary will do
eveyything he cen to expedite its progrens.

Gincersly, _
L Seeretary
Br. Hoeh L, Pﬂuﬂp
Ps Os Box 1236,
Longview, Texas.
cTI/o )

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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N. L. PETERS, ARCHITECT

216 GLOVER-CRIM UILDING

LONBGVIEW, TEXAS

August 5, 1957

VMre Chas. Te Ingham, Secretary,

The Americen Institute of Archibects,
The Cctagon, 1741 Hew Yorl Avenue,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Ingham:

I hawe received your lebbter stabing that my application
for membership in the American Insbtitute of Architects
is in order, except for the submission of exhibits of

my worlk,

I expect to send the required exhibits to you, within
the next few days.

Very truly yours,
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N. L. PETERS, ARCHITECT

POST OFFICE BOX 1236

216 GLOVER-CRIM BUILDING

LONGVIEW, TEXAS

/ Aurust 17, 1937

M, Charles T. Inghanm, Secrebary,

The Americen Institube of Architects,
The Octagon, 1741 Wew York Avenue,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Inghams

By separate mail, we are sending you some pholographs of
the Lubbock Senior High School Building, Lubbock, Texas,
and ef the J. Malcolm Crim Residerce, at Kilgore, Texas.

By prepaid express, we are sending you the prinbts of the
working drawings for these two jobs.

These photographs and plans are submitted in connection
with my epplication for membership in the American Institute
of Architects, as per the request contained in your letter
of July 14, 1937.

I regret that T heave been delayed in sending the plens and
photographs to you.

Very truly yours,

WLP«GH
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COPY TO
FILES

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER I

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.
August 24, 1937

Dear Mr. Peterst

Th%a will avknowledge receipt of your two letters of
August 5th and 17th, and, uﬂdar separate cover, the photo-
graphs and working drawings as méntioned therein.

Theme exiiibits complete your application for membership
in The Institute and the North Texas Chapter, and will be sub-
witted to The Board for consideration within the next few weaks.

In due course you will be notified of the action taken.

't

Secretary
CTL/g

Capy to the Secretury,
North Texas Chapter

Mr. N, L. Peters,
216 Glover-Crim Building,
Longvisw, Texas.
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FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Deur Mr. Peterss

September 15, 1937

The Becretary 1g happy to inform you that your application
for membership in The Institute was acted on favorably by The
Board of Directors and that ‘you were admitted to corporate
membership in The Institute and ussigned to the North Texas

Chapter on September 14, 1937.

You will be & member of that

chapter, or of some other chapter if you later transfer thereto,
until your membership in The Inatitute terminates.

Your certificate of membership, duly executed by officers of
The Ingtitute, will be sent in due course.

The Board of Directors welcomes you to membership in The
Institute and The Secretary's office is at your service to the

extent of its powers.

The policies and the activities of The Instltute are developed

lurgely from problems arising within the chapters.

By tzking an

active purt in your chupter affairs you will contribute to the
advancement of the objects of The Instltute und will inoresse the
benefits to be derived from Institute membership.

Ya begpeak your usctive cooperation.

Mr. .ﬁo&h Le Peter‘&‘, A'k\.cItl’:-’
P. 0. Box 1236,
Longview, Texas.

CTI/G-Enclosures

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

f?é§/u¢udwf" , nmﬁh«uyﬁiguﬁﬁﬁw~

Secretary
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Memorandum to Mrs. ¥iller:

Thres changes of address are indlceted in letter of
August lst. from Mr., Welech, Secrctary of the North Texas
Chapter as follows:

1, BHoah L. Peters
‘ 1018 Christine ivenus
Anniston, Alabane

+ 2. ¥W. Ralph Mderrill
3932 Lovers Lane
dallag, Texss

3. Captain James K, Teague, A.C,
5607 Fairlington Apts.
30th. Road, South
- Arlington, Virginia

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

June 1, 19543

Dear Mr. Poters:
poes s ‘

Through inadvertence your check No. 2049, dated
May 20, 1543 in the sum of $26.00 for payment of
Institute dues snd speoisl dues came forward unsigned.

We return it herewith for signature sand return
in due sourse.

Sincerely yours,

Y,

' Apaistant freasurer

¥r. N. Linton Peters
Bex 336
Edmonton, Alberte, Canadas

Xsd:W
Enclosure

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
' THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

July 20, 1848

Desr Mr. Paters:

~ This ia to scknowlsdge. snd thenk you for your check
No. 2049 dated May 20, 1945 and received today, in the
amsunt of $25.00 which you sent in payment of 1943 Institute
duez and speclal dues.

Your 1943 duss were psid in full by a remittance
received from lre. Paters on July 13, 19435, and, since the
above cheok oonatltutes & duplicate payment, we sre return-
ing it herewith,

8incerely yours,

Akgaigtant Tressurer

Mr. ¥. Linton Peters
Box 336
Bdmonton, Alberte, Censda

K:MW
‘Enolosures B

CcOPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
1
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1327 West High Street
Davenport, Iowa
Merch 18, 1948

The American Institute of Architects
The Uctagon

1741 New York Avenue

Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen:
In preparing a National Council record in my behalf, the

National Council of Architectural Registration Boards! secretary
has been unable to locate N, L. Peters, Architect,

At the time I was in his employ in 1936, I believe he was
a member of A, I, A.,, and the last known address I have is Longview,
Texas.,

If the A, T. A. has Mr. Peters' address on file, I would
sincerely appreciate your furnishing his address to me,

Very truly yours,

Louis G, Soenke

LGS5:d4d
(o1 N.CnAoRoBo

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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CoPY TO
FILES

" THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D, C.

Harch 2z, 1948

Dear Mr. Soenkes

In reply to your léttar of Marehs

Our records disclose that Mr. N. Linton ?etsfa is
& corporate member of The Ameriean Institute. Hisvaddress
18 748 South Glendale Avenus, Glendale 5, Californis,
although he is aeaigned to the Dalleas (Texas) Chapter,

We trust that this information will be helpful to
you in locaiing Mr, Peters.

Very truly yours,

BEdmund R. Purves,
Acting Executive Diresctor

Mr, Louls G. Soenke
1327 West High Street
Davenport, lowa

Pimed

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

'COPY




T AMERICAN
RSTITUTE OF ARCBITECTS
HERBERT M. TATUM, FRESIDENT
A.B. SWANK, JR., VICE-PRESIDENT

HAROCLD Y%U%}N' SECRETARY
)]

ll”ﬁ f E-_ B %SEAH l\“'Mlt‘ﬂé, TREASURER

wastivaton, D. C.

DALLAS CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
DALLAS 2, TEXAS

February 18, 1948

Mr, Clair W. Ditchy, Secretary

The American Institute of Architects
Washington, D, C,

Dear Sir: . e

4

This 1s to advise that at a meeting of
the Executive Committee of the Dallas Chapter on January
26, 1948, 1t was observed that Corporate Member N. Linton
Peters, 748 South Glendale Avenue, Glendale 5, California,
was deiinquent in his dues and assessments to the Dallas
Chapter from 1942 to 1947, inclusive, It was directed
by the Committee that Mr. Peters be dropped from our
rolls and that you be notified accordingly.

Youyly s
otaty

Secr

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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ey THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Velruary 25, 1948

- Desr Hrzo ?ﬂﬂw&t

As you know, every corporate member of The Institute must
be aspigned to a local chapter, and pay duss o thet chapier.

Whan looal duss remain unpaid, mmnmaymmtm
Institute to suspend or terminate the membership.

It 48 a long-satablished policy of The Board of The Instdtute
to suppert the Chapber in this procedure, but ned without meking
evary efford te Wring about the rumtims of the good standing
of the corporate member conserned. ' -

mm- mpmmmmam that ym menbersbip in The
mummmmmmmmmrumu—mnrmﬁu
.

The purposes of this letter is to suggest that you clsar your
account with the chapter, or request thet the outstanding duse be
walved for good and sufficient remsens.

Iw mzmm ta the above will be greatly appreciated, \ _
ster than Jargh 26, 1948, for we must procesd o act on the &uﬁs

The Becretary of the Dallas Chapter is Mr, ﬂa.mld huelm.
gouth Akerd, Room 803, Dallas 2, Texas, :hwld you wish to communicate
with hin in this uttw.

Sincerely yours,

Edaund R. Purves
Aeting Executive Diector

Mr. N, Linton Peters, AuI.As .
748 Bouth Glendals Avenus
Glendale 5, Californie

ER?/g

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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DOUGLAS WILLIAM ORR

SEARLE H. VON STORCH

ALEXANDERCROBINSONti———-Seermany: 1741 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. W.
CHARLES F. CELLARIUS

EDWARD C. KEMPER
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

PRESIDENT

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

VICE PRESIDENT

TREASURER

WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

SECRETARY

REPORT ON RECOMMENDATION OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To The Secretary
The American Institute of Architects:

Name of Member: N. Linton Peters, Glendale, California
Chapter: Dallas Chapter

Corporate Membership Record:

Elected: 1937
"A.T.A. Dues: Paid to December 31, 1947
Chapter Dues: Owes for 1942 to 1947, inclusive

The recommendation of the Dallas Chapter that the corporate
membership of Mr. N. Linton Peters be terminated for non~payment

of chapter dues is attached.

Recommendation:

On the record above submitted The Board of fxaminers recommends
that the corporate membership of Mr. N. Linton Peters in The Institute
and the Dallas Chapter be terminated, effective April 15, 1948, for

the non-payment of chapter dues.

THl, BOARD OF EXAMINERS

April 8, 1948 Chairman)
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4.5, A. Form 861-1 o ‘
/%00——3-27-37 DUPLICATE
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE. OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcracoN, WasHineroN; D. C. ‘
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To M, N. Linton Peters |
- V4B South Glendale’dvenus | v

""" “In accordance with the request of the = — « ~ Dallag = - « « « ~ »
J (Name of Chapter)

-Chapter that your membership be terminated for your indebtedness to it, The Boérd,

_ as required by the provisions of Chapter I, Article 2, Section 4, paragraph (d-2), of

5 ‘The Institute by-laws, terminated your mémbershvip in The Institute and in all its
'}vchépfers of which you were a member, veffreqtiiVe Epriﬂ. 3,5 r , 1928 .
The Board regrets your withdrawal from membership and hbbes that you will soon

return to The Institute.

Date Aprik 19 , 19 i
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